
 
 
 
 

 2nd SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 
 
 

 
This 2nd SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made as of this ________ day of 

May, 2018, between the CITY OF BOERNE (“OWNER”), with offices at 402 E. Blanco, 
Boerne, TX 78006, and POZNECKI CAMARILLO, INC., (“ENGINEER”) a San Antonio 
corporation, with principal offices at 5835 Callaghan Rd, Ste. 200, San Antonio, Texas, 
78228 for services in connection with the project known as “2015 Transportation 
Alternatives Program – City of Boerne Trail System Expansion” (“PROEJCT”). 
 
 WHEREAS, OWNER and ENGINEER have entered into an Agreement dated 
January 31, 2017 (“AGREEMENT”) for Professional Services in connection with the 
PROJECT. 
 

WHEREAS, OWNER desires ENGINEER to provide additional professional 
engineering, consulting and related services (“Supplemental Services”) in accordance 
with Article 2 of Exhibit B of the AGREEMENT.  
 

WHEREAS, ENGINEER desires to render these Supplemental Services as 
described in Section I Scope of Supplemental Services.   

 
NOW, THEREFORE, OWNER and ENGINEER in consideration of the mutual 

covenants contained herein, agree as follows:   
 

 
 
SECTION I SCOPE OF SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES 
ENGINEER will provide services which consist of the Scope of Supplemental Services 
as outlined on the attached Exhibit 2. 
 
 
SECTION II   COMPENSATION 
ENGINEER shall perform professional services as outlined in the Scope of 
Supplemental Services in accordance with the Attached Exhibit 2 for the fee amounts 
as follows: 
 
Construction Phase Services:  Lump Sum fee of $ 9,572.00 
 
The maximum amount payable under the 2nd amended AGREEMENT without further 
modification is increased from $398,613.00 to $408,185.00. 
  
 
  



 
All other provisions of the AGREEMENT are unchanged and remain in full force and 
effect. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplemental 
Agreement as of the day and year first written above.  
 
 
City of Boerne “OWNER” 

By:  _____________________________________________________ 

Name:             Ronald C. Bowman    

Title:                City Manager 

Address:         402 E. Blanco, Boerne, TX  78006 

 

 

Poznecki Camarillo, Inc. “ENGINEER” 

By:  _____________________________________________________ 

Name:             Fernando Camarillo 

Title:                Vice President 

Address:         5835 Callaghan Rd. Ste 200, San Antonio, TX  78228 

 
 

  



EXHIBIT 2 
SCOPE OF SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES 

 
 
 
Construction Phase Engineering Services 
 
ENGINEER shall assist in preparation of a change order to modify the Boerne Trails North 
prefabricated pedestrian bridge crossing over Seasonal Tributary to Cibolo Creek for the purpose 
of mitigating conflict with the newly constructed 16” PVC water line near the proposed east 
abutment.   

 

ENGINEER shall provide the following Supplemental Services: 

 

1. Detailed Route Design 

 Meet with OWNER on site to observe and evaluate potential solutions. 

 Develop alternatives for revised bridge stations. 

 Develop revised horizontal and vertical trail alignments.  Provide revised Horizontal 
Alignment Data sheet. 

 Provide revised Plan and Profile sheet for the bridge location (one sheet). 

 

2. Drainage Design  

 Modify the H&H study for the FEMA crossing at Seasonal Tributary to Cibolo Creek to 
evaluate the revised proposed conditions model to verify no adverse impact.   

 Provide revised Hydraulic Data Sheet from the plans.   

 

3. Utility Coordination 

 Obtain pothole data from the project Surveyor, evaluate and adjust project utility file. 

 
 
4. Structural design and construction phase services for pedestrian bridge  
 
Services shall be performed as described in the proposal from Unintech dated 03/27/18, on file 
with the City of Boerne and incorporated by reference herein.   
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 


